507532202 10/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7579095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BRAY	07/20/2022
JONATHAN ROBSON	07/07/2022
VIVIAN TAYLOR	07/06/2022
JAMIE FLANNIGAN	07/06/2022
ANN-MARIE BUSCH	08/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEENAH, INC.
Street Address:	3460 PRESTON RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592298
PCT Number:	US2017032064
Application Number:	62334813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, pknorr@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATIV-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A. Cassidy, Reg. No. 38,024/

PATENT REEL: 061343 FRAME: 0016

507532202

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page1.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page2.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page3.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page4.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page5.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page6.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page7.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page8.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page9.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page10.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page11.tif
source=Signed Assignments to Neenah	, Inc#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **David Bray** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jonathan Robson** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Vivian Taylor** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jamie Flannigan** of Bolton, United Kingdom; and **Ann-Marie Busch** of Bolton, United Kingdom, hereby assign to **Neenah**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgía 30005, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following applications:

- An application for United States Patent, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/592,298,
- A PCT application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/032064, and
- A United States provisional application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT" HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/334,813,

these assignments including said applications, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and

Assignment Page 1 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 11046-131US1

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Date: 20th July 2022	
	David Bray
WITNESSED BY:	St Coals
Signature of Witness	/0/W
Signature of Witness **O	Signature of Witness
SUSAN MANIFOLD	STACEY COPELAND
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
21/7/22	20/07/22
Date	Date

Assignment Page 3 of 8

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, **David Bray** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jonathan Robson** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Vivian Taylor** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jamie Flannigan** of Bolton, United Kingdom; and **Ann-Marie Busch** of Bolton, United Kingdom, hereby assign to **Neenah**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following applications:

- An application for United States Patent, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/592,298,
- A PCT application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/032064, and
- A United States provisional application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/334,813,

these assignments including said applications, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and

Assignment Page 1 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 11046-131UST

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Date:	David Bray	
WITNESSED BY:		
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
Date	Date	T

Assignment Page 3 of 8

Date: 6.7-22	Moral
	Vivian Taylor /
WITNESSED BY:	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
DAYIN FRASSA	PILLAN HAKKOWELL
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
6 JULY 2022	05/07/2027
Date	Date

Attorney Docket No. 11046-131US1

Date: 7 7 7007 2022	
	Jonathan Robson
	/
WITNESSED BY: /)	
Sit for	Glipanowell
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
OAVID FRASER	GILLIAN HARROWELL
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
7 547 2022	06/07/2022
Date	Date

Date: 6th July 2022		
	Jamie Mannigan	
WITNESSED BY:		
Cellancell	M. Crosham	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
QULIAN HAFRONELL	MATTHEW CRUSHAM	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
06/07/2022	06/07/2022	
Date	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **David Bray** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jonathan Robson** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Vivian Taylor** of Bolton, United Kingdom; **Jamie Flannigan** of Bolton, United Kingdom; and **Ann-Marie Busch** of Bolton, United Kingdom, hereby assign to **Neenah**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following applications:

- An application for United States Patent, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/592,298,
- A PCT application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2017, and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/032064, and
- A United States provisional application, entitled "SECURITY DOCUMENT HAVING ENHANCED FOIL DURABILITY," filed May 11, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/334,813,

these assignments including said applications, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and

Assignment Page 1 of 8



assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 11046-131US1

Date:

WITNESSED BY:

QAV) *Q*Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Assignment Page 7 of 8